
 

 

NSILP 2022 – Fremantle Cohort – Participants  

 
Name Workplace/Sector Details 
Ben Smith 
 

Resident Technician - Ornatas - 
Toomulla Beach Aquaculture Facility 

Townsville   QLD   4810   

Claudia Santori 
 

Spatial Project Officer 
OceanWatch Australia 

Locked Bag 247    Pyrmont   NSW   2009 
Email:   claudia@oceanwatch.org.au   Mob:   0455 550 942 

Courtney 
Quinn-McCabe 

Project Manager 
Tasmanian Seafood Industry Council 

117 Sandy Bay Road    Sandy Bay   TAS   7005 
Email:   courtney@tsic.org.au    Mob:  0439 668 346   Tel:  03  6224 2332 

Dev Turner Sea Country Project Officer 
Northern Land Council 

45 Mitchell Street     Darwin   NT  0801 
Email:  devon.turner@nlc.org.au   Mob:  0487 059 470 

Eliza Kimlin Aquatic Resource Manager | Fisheries 
Division 
Dept of Industry, Tourism and Trade 
NT  Government of Australia 

33 Vaughan Street   Darwin   NT 0800 
GPO Box 3000     Darwin NT 0801 
Email:   Eliza.kimlin@nt.gov.au     Tel:   08 8999 2172 
 

Kristian 
Mulholland 

Prawn Health & Performance Manager 
Tassal Group 

15050 Bruce Highway     Gregory River  QLD   4800 
Email:   Kristian.mulholland@tassal.com.au   Mob:  0427 684 289 

Lachlan Smith Fishery Manager 
Victorian Fisheries Authority 

Lvl 19, 1 Spring Street Melbourne VIC 3000 
Email:  Lachlan.Smith@vfa.vic.gov.au    Mobile: 0419 603 689 

Linda Wiberg Fisheries Management Officer  
WA Department of Primary Industries 
and Regional Development (DPIRD) 

1 Nash Street    Perth WA 6000 
Email: Linda.Wiberg@dpird.wa.gov.au  Tel: 08 6551 4338    
Mob:   0407 420 628  

Maddi Parsons Feed Analyst 
Tassal Group 

GPO Box 1645    Hobart   TAS   7000 
Email:   maddi.parsons@tassal.com.au   Mob:  0400 645 173 

Marty Johnson Vessel and Sustainability Manager 
Australian Longline Fishing Pty Ltd    

85 Macquarie Street    Hobart  TAS  7000  
Email:   mj@australianlongline.com.au   Tel:  03 6144 6587  
Mob:   0436 695 477 

Nathan Bicknell Extension Officer (South Australia) 
Fisheries Research and Development 
Corporation 

Email:     nathan.bicknell@frdc.com.au   Mob: 0407 551 826     
Tel:  02 6122 2113 

Nick Lowman Customer Service Manager 
Sydney Fish Market Pty Ltd 

Bank Street    Pyrmont   NSW   2009 
Email:   nickl@sydneyfishmarket.com.au    Mob:  0402 269 720 
Tel:   02 9004 1106  

Nicola 
Hutchinson 

Program Officer  
Western Rock Lobster Council 

28 Mews Road     Fremantle  WA  6160 
Email:  nicola@westernrocklobster.org   Tel:   08 9432 7726    
Mob:  0416 950 069 

Olivia Liu Policy Officer   Aquatic Pest and Health 
Policy Section 
Australian Government Department of 
Agriculture, Water and the Environment  

18 Marcus Clarke St, Canberra, ACT, 2601  
Email:  olivia.liu@agriculture.gov.au     Mobile: 0403 584 817  
 

Onika Basile Rock Lobster Fisher 31 Golf Course Road   Port Denison  WA   6525 
Sam Russell Operations Officer  

Recfishwest 
 

Suite 3, 45 Northside Drive    Hillarys  WA  6025 
Email:  sam.russell@recfishwest.org.au   Tel: 08 9246 3366    
Mob:  0435 772 880 

Shannon Moore 
 

General Manager 
Gold Coast Marine Aquaculture  

148 Marks Rd     Woongoolba  QLD  4207 
Email: shannon.moore@gctigerprawns.com.au   Mob: 0424 143 088     
Tel:  07 5546 1361 
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